–2–
ADG714/ADG715–SPECIFICATIONS1
(VDD = 5 V � 10%, VSS = 0 V, GND = 0 V unless otherwise noted.)
    B Version
–40�C
Parameter +25�C to +85�C Unit Test Conditions/Comments
ANALOG SWITCH
Analog Signal Range 0 V to VDD V

(RU-24)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
ADG714BRUZ −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead TSSOP RU-24
ADG714BRUZ-REEL −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead TSSOP RU-24
ADG714BRUZ-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead TSSOP RU-24
ADG715BRU −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead TSSOP RU-24
ADG715BRU-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead TSSOP RU-24
ADG715BRUZ −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead TSSOP RU-24
ADG715BRUZ-REEL −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead TSSOP RU-24
ADG715BRUZ-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead TSSOP RU-24
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
REVISION HISTORY
10/15—Rev. C to Rev. D
Changes to ADG714 Timing Characteristics Table and